
Page 1 

 

 

  

General Government & Finance Committee 
Agenda  

 
 
Wednesday, March 09, 2011 

 
10:30 AM 

 
City & County Building, Room 391 

 
Committee Members: Boigon, Co-Chair; Sandoval, Co-Chair; Brown; Faatz; 

Lehmann; Robb 
  
Committee Staff: Debra Bartleson 

 
Bill Requests 
 

BR11-0118 Approve an amendment to the contract with Patton 
Boggs to extend the term through December 31, 2011 
and to add $258,000 for federal lobbying on behalf of 
the City (CE91376-03). 

 Erin Trapp, Mayor's Office 

 

Presentations 
 

1. Elected Officer pay 

 David Broadwell, City Attorney's Office; Roberta Monaco, 

Career Service Authority; Lauri Dannemiller, City Council 

 

BR11-0152 A bill for an ordinance setting the salaries of elected 
Charter officers for terms beginning July 18, 2011. 

  

 


